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898 J. M. LYONS-STATE PRISON-T. \Y. PRINCE-F. O. MICHAUD. 

CHAP. 381 Chapter 381. 

Jennie M. 
Lyons, in 
favor of. 

Maine State 
Prison, in 
favor of 
physician at. 

T. VV. 
Prince, 
in favor of. 

Fortunat O. 
Michaud, 
in favor of. 

Resolve in Favor of Miss Jennie M. Lyons, Stenographer to the 
Committee on Labor. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be 
paid to j'vIiss Jennie M. Lyons, for services as stenographer and 
typewriter to the Committee on Labor, the sum of twenty-five 
dollars. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 

Chapter 382. 

Resolve in Favor of Physician at the :Maine State Prison. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated the sum of one hundred 
four dollars and sixteen cents, for payment of the salary of 
said physician for the five months ending June thirtieth, nine-­
teen hundred fifteen. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 

Chapter 383. 

Resolve in Favor of T. ,V. Prince for Services Rendered as Clerk of 
the Senate Committee on Bills in the Second Reading. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of five hundred dollars to be paid to T. W. Prince, for his serv­
ices as Clerk of the Senate Committee on Bi11~ in the Second 
Reading during the regular session of the Seventy-seventh 
Legislature. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 

Chapter 384. 

Resolve in Favor of Fortunat O. Michaud, Secretary of the Committee 
on Public Health. 

Resolved, That there be, and bereby is, appropriated the sum 
of fifty dollars to be paid to Fortunat O. ]'vIichaud as Secretary 
of the Committee on Public Health for services and money paid 
out for clerk hire to Ina E. Chadbourne. 

Approved April 2, 1915. 




